GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1203
TO BE ANSWERED ON 05.12.2024

ESI1 HOSPITALS IN TELANGANA

1203. SHRI ANIL KUMAR YADAV MANDADI:

Will the Minister of Labour and Employment be pleased to state:

(a)the number of ESI Hospitals in the State of Telangana;

(b)the details of the specialized treatment that are being rendered in these ESI Hospitals inthe State of Telangana;

(c)whether Government has any plan to set up more ESI
Hospitals in the State of Telangana;

(d)if so, the details thereof; and

(e)if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT
(SUSHRI SHOBHA KARANDLAUJE)

(a) & (b): At present, there are seven ESI hospitals functioning in the state of Telangana. Two hospitals are run by ESIC and five hospitals are run by State Government of Telangana. Specialized treatment like Anaesthesiology including Paediatric Anesthesia, Cardiology including Interventional Cardiology, Nephrology (Including Dialysis), Neurology, Neurosurgery, Paediatric Surgery, etc. are rendered in these hospitals.

(c) to (e): Establishing new hospitals is a continuous process.
Further, ESI Corporation has accorded “in principle” approval for establishment of the following three new hospitals in the state of Telangana:

S.No | District Location Sanctioned beds

1. Peddapalli Ramagundam 100

2. Mehabubnagar | Mehabubnagar | 30 (upgradable to 100 beds)
3. Ranga Reddy Shamshabad 100
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